HSCC Historic Sporting Trial - 16th August 2014 - Plashes Farm, nr Ware, Herts

Results

No

© 0 N U A WN R

o
R o

1
1
15
16
17
18
19
2
21
22
23
24

PN

=]

Driver

Monty Peters
Daniel Wheeler
Mark Busfield
David Methley
Geoff Richardson
Stephen Barnes
Neville Collett
Peter Hanman
lan Wright

Neil Davies

Jim Chapman
Clive Tizzard
Paul Faulkner
Frank Lyons
Trevor Wood
Tim Barrington
Grahame White
Roger Arnold
Frank Wilson
Graham Wilson
Tony Hall
Marcin Huta
Stuart Tizzard

On behalf of the HSCC we hope you all enjoyed yourselves. The feed back suggested you like the "mentor" system and moving round in groups. | understand the banter was of a high order.
A report on the trial will be issued shortly. Congratulations to the "first timers" - we hope to see you at future trials.

There was a tie for Best Post Historic so Frank won with 15 cleared hills to Neville's 14 - now close is that?

Passenger

John Bundock
Mark Busfield
Daniel Wheeler
Geoff Richardson
David Methley
Maddie Cannon
Claire Collett
Tim Hanman
Tom Cannon
Valerie Rayner
Clive Tizzard
Jim Chapman
Peter Luff
Trevor Wood
Frank Lyons
Treasa Curtis
Breda White
Jane Dixon
Graham Wilson
Frank Wilson
Marcin HUTA
Tony Hall

Tessa Tizzard

Car

Cannon
CWB Trident
CWB Trident
Cannon
Cannon
Cannon
Cannon
Dellow
Cannon
Cranford
IRIS

IRIS

Paul Special
Cannon
Cannon
Kincraft
Cannon
Mud plugger
FRS

FRS

Cannon
Cannon
Cannon

Capacity

1172
1172
1172
1470
1470
1172
1098
1172
1172
1172

998

998
1172
1172
1172
1600
1098
1600
1565
1565
1172
1172
1098

Lap 1

O O O N ® O K,

0
Non starter
0

N N O 0o oo oo oo oo N

O O OO0 OO o0 o oo N o

NN WNNNN S

W W N W WL NNROWO WN

O 0O 0o r wouwuw

N O O OFr OO O OO WMWKk O

6 Total

©O © 0o ©o © © o

N OO N OFr NOOOUR WNO O

12
28

NN BN

23
15
16

10

15

16
16

Lap 2

O ©O O O NN O P

O 0O OO ©O OO0 © 0 o0 o0 o o

Charlie Wooding will have his photograpies on the website soon. He tells me there are a few "crackers" - please support him.

Please tell anyone who will listern about historic sporting trials and lets try and find more old trials cars.

Next trial is on the 8th November in the Cotswolds

Martyn Halliday
07739 464170

HSTA

O O N O R L ON

=
o o o

N N O O R KL ONWO O

o o ® O Ww

o o

O O OO0 OO OO0 OO0 WwWw o

Wk W W WwN A

W NN WNRNRRPRNWRNR

o

o o o o r

P B OO0 OOOO OO OO oOOoO O o

6 Total

©O © 0o o © © o

O O O OO OO o o o u o o o

29
11

15

2o
o o un

DN AW R AN R

i
©

Total 1&2

14
57
25

20

28
31
26

13
19

11
22
35

Lap 3

D NN O R

o o

O 0O N U N O NO O N O

O o Ut o v wonN

i
o o

O O N O P WWWAHMO

o o o MO M OO W

[
o

O O 1 o o oo o o &

11
11
11
11

11
11

11

11

6 Total

5
0 0
7 7
6 0
1 0
2 1
0 0
1 0
0 0
12 0
6 7
2 1
0 0
6 0
6 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
7 retired

8
44
33
18
33

2

3

41
28
18
12
26
19
11

31

Grand
Total

7 broken damper

DNF

22
101
58
23
53

69
9
44
17
32
27
0
22
50

8
13

[

N

Position

Best Historic

Best Overall

Spirit of Event

Best HSCC

Best Post Historic



