HSCC Historic Sporting Trial - 16th August 2014 - Plashes Farm, nr Ware, Herts Results

	5 :	-	•																										
No	o Driver	Passenger	Car	Capacity																									
				Lap	1						Lap 2									Lap 3						Gran	d Position		
					1	2	3	4	5	6 To		1	2	3	4	5	6 To	tal To	otal 1&2	1	2	3	4	5	6 To				
	1 Monty Peters	John Bundock	Cannon	1172	0	10	0	2	0	0	12	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	14	6	0	0	2	0	0	8	22		
	2 Daniel Wheeler	Mark Busfield	CWB Trident	1172	8	5	10	2	3	0	28	7	1	8	3	10	0	29	57	7	3	9	11	7	7	44	101		
	3 Mark Busfield	Daniel Wheeler	CWB Trident	1172	7	2	2	2	1	0	14	7	1	0	2	1	0	11	25	7	5	4	11	6	0	33	58		
	4 David Methley	Geoff Richardson	Cannon	1470	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	5	6	0	0	11	1	0	18	23		
	5 Geoff Richardson	David Methley	Cannon	1470	0	2	0	3	0	0	5	0	2	10	3	0	0	15	20	10	5	4	11	2	1	33	53		
	6 Stephen Barnes	Maddie Cannon	Cannon	1172	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	3	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	5 Best Historic		
	7 Neville Collett	Claire Collett	Cannon	1098	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	5	0	0	0	2	1	0	3	8		
	8 Peter Hanman	Tim Hanman	Dellow	1172 Non starter																									
	9 Ian Wright	Tom Cannon	Cannon	1172	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	3	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	4 Best Overall		
	10 Neil Davies	Valerie Rayner	Cranford	1172	7	10	2	3	1	0	23	0	0	3	2	0	0	5	28	7	10	10	2	12	0	41	69		
	11 Jim Chapman	Clive Tizzard	IRIS	998	0	1	9	0	3	2	15	0	10	3	3	0	0	16	31	0	0	4	11	6	7	28	59 Spirit of Event		
	12 Clive Tizzard	Jim Chapman	IRIS	998	0	2	0	8	3	3	16	0	0	3	2	0	5	10	26	0	4	0	11	2	1	18	44		
	14 Paul Faulkner	Peter Luff	Paul Special	1172	0	2	0	1	0	1	4	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	5	7	3	0	2	0	0	12	17		
	15 Frank Lyons	Trevor Wood	Cannon	1172	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	3	0	1	0	0	4	6	6	3	0	11	6	0	26	32		
	16 Trevor Wood	Frank Lyons	Cannon	1172	0	2	0	2	0	0	4	0	2	0	2	0	0	4	8	7	3	0	3	6	0	19	27		
	17 Tim Barrington	Treasa Curtis	Kincraft	1600	0	0	0	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	9	5	4	0	2	0	0	11	20 Best HSCC		
	18 Grahame White	Breda White	Cannon	1098	0	0	0	8	0	2	10	0	1	0	2	0	0	3	13	7	0	0	2	0	0	9	22		
	19 Roger Arnold	Jane Dixon	Mud plugger	1600	0	10	0	3	1	1	15	0	1	0	3	0	0	4	19	8	7	5	10	1	0	31	50		
	20 Frank Wilson	Graham Wilson	FRS	1565	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	5	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	8 Best Post Historic		
	21 Graham Wilson	Frank Wilson	FRS	1565	0	5	0	2	0	2	9	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	11	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	13		
	22 Tony Hall	Marcin HUTA	Cannon	1172	7	0	0	3	0	6	16	0	2	0	3	1	0	6	22				3	7 re	etired				
	23 Marcin Huta	Tony Hall	Cannon	1172	7	2	0	3	2	2	16	0	2	0	10	1	6	19	35				11			en damper			
	24 Stuart Tizzard	Tessa Tizzard	Cannon	1098																						DNF			

On behalf of the HSCC we hope you all enjoyed yourselves. The feed back suggested you like the "mentor" system and moving round in groups. I understand the banter was of a high order. A report on the trial will be issued shortly. Congratulations to the "first timers" - we hope to see you at future trials.

There was a tie for Best Post Historic so Frank won with 15 cleared hills to Neville's 14 - now close is that?

Charlie Wooding will have his photograpies on the website soon. He tells me there are a few "crackers" - please support him.

Please tell anyone who will listern about historic sporting trials and lets try and find more old trials cars.

Next trial is on the 8th November in the Cotswolds

Martyn Halliday HSTA 07739 464170